Commissioner for Patents	ВО	X ASSIGNMENTS		Alexand	ria, VA 22313-1450
Form PTO-1595		ION FORM COVE		U.S. DEPARTI	MENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	P	ATENTS ONI	LY	U.S. PATENT AND	TRADEMARK OFFICE
To the honorable Commissioner	of Patents and Tra	demarks: Please reco	rd the attached origin	nal document or co	py thereof:
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and Addr	ess of Receiving F	arty(ies):	
ACHELPOHL, Fritz		Name:	Windmoeller &	Hoelscher KG	
LOOSER (Deceased), Gottlieb		Street Address:	Muensterstrass	e 50	
		Street Address:			
		City:	Lengerich/Wes	tf.	
		State/Country:	Germany	Postal Code:	49525
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached?	Yee No	Additional name(s) and add	fresses attached? Dyes	a No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
Assignment		☐ Change of Na	me		
☐ Security Agreement		Other:			
☐ Merger		Execution Date:	12272005 and 1	2152005	
4. Application Number(s) or Patent	Number(s):				
Assignment is being filed togeth	er with new appli	cation and the first e	execution date of a	pplication is :	
Application has been filed alrea	dv and the applic	ation filing date is:	10032003		
A. Patent Application Number(s): 10343823		B. Issued Patent Nu	mber(s);		
	Additional nun	nbers attached? Y	'es 📕 No		
5. Name and address of party to will concerning this matter should be	nom corresponde mailed:	nce	6. Total number tions and pate		1
CUSTOMER NU	MBER 00136	-or-	7. Total Fee (37	CFR 3.41):	\$ 40,00
JACOBSON F	HOLMAN PLLO)	Enclosed - 0	Credit Card Paym	nent Form
400 Seventh Washington, D	Street, N.W.	10	Any deficien	cies in enclosed	fees are
_ ·	·638-6666		authorized to Account No	o be charged to I o. 06-1358.	Deposit
Attorney Docket Number: P685	12U\$0				
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPA	.CE		
8. Statement and Signature:			•		
To the best of my knowledge an copy of the original document.	d belief, the foreg	ioing information is t ⁄\	rue and correct an	d any attached c	opy is a true
Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr. 20,85	1 Han	rey B. Hound	1 day (4.	January 19,	2006
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.		Signature	0		Date
	Total	number of pages includ	ding cover sheet, atts	achments, and doc	uments; 4
JCH 103-2/02					-

PATENT REEL: 017203 FRAME: 0557

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA - ASSIGNMENT

(1-5)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	Fritz ACHELPOHL	.	
. ' -7	····	(2)	Gottlinb LOOSER (deceased) by irle Looser (le	SAI representative/hair)	٠
		(3)		y	
		(4)		and	

		(5)	in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.0) paid to each of the undersigned, the receipt and su undersigned hereby assigns, venaters and sets o	Miclancy of which are hereby acknowledged, the	IT.
(0)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6)	WINDMOELLER & HOELSCHER KG	# 4 7 4 7 4 7 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	**
0	insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	of Muensterstrasse 50, 49525 Lengerich/We	etf, Germany	
(0)	insert <u>Legal Entity</u> and <u>State o</u>	(8)	a Corporation	of GERMANY	
(4)	Country (e.g., a corporation of citizen of Japan)		(heremafter designated as the Assignee) the entire territories, dependencies and possessions, in the	6 HOUS TIME BUG INCOCK FOR THE CHILLEN CHARBS, I'M	J
(9)	insert identification of invention	<u>(9)</u>	METHOD AND DEVICE FOR CUTTING THROU		•••
	such as Title, Case Number of Foreign Application Number	, , -	FOR FIXING THE START OF THE FOLLOWING	WEB SECTION ON A CORE in application for patent in the United States of	
(10)	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing o		Said application having been excepted/filed on ,	October 3, 2003 (and accigned	1
	Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known		Serial No. 10/343,623 an papers necessary in connection with this applica)	
United and he will no right	tons of the International Union for 4) The undersigned hereby at 5) The undersigned hereby at 4 States resulting from this applica preby covenants that he had (the) 4 execute any agreement in cond 6) Assigner hereby further ass to sue for, and colleged hereby 6	r Protect to perform uthorize (tition or a y have) f lict heren tigns to A or, any e rent(s) the	issignee all claims and causes of action for intringem and all acts of past and future infringement. The law firm of Jacobson Holman PLLC, 400 Sever any further identification which may be necessary or	tain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Trademarks to Issue any and all Letters Patent said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest d, and that he has (they have) not executed, and of the patent rights assigned herein, including the Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.	ia Le Lt Vd
W11140	in witness whereof, executed by	y the und	dersigned on the date(#) opposite the undersigned r	amo(s).	1
Date			Inventor Fritz ACHELPOHL	MANAGE SERVE	-)
			typed name	Signature	
Dete		Name of	InventorGottlieb_LOOSER	DECEASED (SEA)	-)
Date	SE 12-2001	– Name of	typed name 'Inventortris LOOSER (legal rep./helr)	(SEAI	۱.)
₽#III	/	, ,	typed name	signature (SEA)	
Date		Name of	Inventor lyped name	signature	-)
Date		Name of	Inventor	(SEA	L)
			yped name signed before a United States Consul if signed abr ild be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign Witness Witness Witness		lF

JACOBSON HOLMAN
PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copyling without deletions permitted)

PATENT REEL: 017203 FRAME: 0558

 Y_1,Y_2

Rej. Jp. 2/93 Pub. 405)	FORM 1-3	1-21
(Added Page to Castronal istrator(trix), Executor(tr	colories in composition of the second section of the second secon	Signing by Admin- F Deceased or Inca-
ADDED PAGE TO	ASSIGNMENT O CONCENTRATED BY ADMINISTRATO	
EXECUTOR(TRIX) DECEASED OR INC	OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF LAPACITATED INVENTOR (37 CFR	V BEHALF OF
EXECUTOR(TRIX) DECEASED OR INC I, Iris LOSER (type or print name(s) of ac-	OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF LAPACITATED INVENTOR (37 CFR	N BEHALF OF 1.42 AND 1.43)
EXECUTOR(TRIX) DECEASED OR INC I, Iris LOSER (type or print name(s) of act fiereby declare that I am	OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF LAPACITATED INVENTOR (37 CFR Imministrator(trix), executor(trix), legal represents a citizen of	N BEHALF OF 1.42 AND 1.43)
EXECUTOR(TRIX) DECEASED OR INC I, Iris LOSER (type or print name(s) of act Rereby declare that I am residing at	OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF LAPACITATED INVENTOR (37 CFR imministrator(trix), executor(trix), legal represents a citizen of	N BEHALF OF 1.42 AND 1.43)
EXECUTOR(TRIX) DECEASED OR INC I, It is LOSER (type or print name(s) of act Thereby declare that I am residing at Sarcan CH-731	OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF LAPACITATED INVENTOR (37 CFR Imministrator(trix), executor(trix), legal represents a citizen of	N BEHALF OF 1.42 AND 1.43)
EXECUTOR(TRIX) DECEASED OR INC I, Iris LOSER (type or print name(s) of act nereby declare that I am residing at	OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF LAPACITATED INVENTOR (37 CFR imministrator(trix), executor(trix), legal represents a citizen of	N BEHALF OF 1.42 AND 1.43)
EXECUTOR(TRIX) DECEASED OR INC I, It is LOSER (type or print name(s) of act hereby declare that I am residing at Sarroam CH-731 and that I am executing sone): If the administriction of executor(trix) of the executor(trix) of the executor that I am executor the executor that I am executor the executor that I am execution the I am execution that I am e	OR LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF LAPACITATED INVENTOR (37 CFR imministrator(trix), executor(trix), legal represents a citizen of	N BEHALF OF 1.42 AND 1.43)

Full name of (first, second etc.) decessed or incapacitated inventor

<u>Cottlieb LOOSER</u>

Country of citizenship of deceased or incapacitated inventor SWITZERLAND

Residence of deceased or incapacitated inventor Finne 65, Balzers, Lichtenstein LI-9496

Post Office Address of deceased or incapacitated inventor

<u>same as residence</u>

NOTE: The name of the first, second etc. decassed or incapacitated inventor should preferably also whiled in at the appropriate prior space of the declaration adding the worse "decessed-completed on edded page" or "incapacitated-completed on edded page."

That, upon information and belief, I ever those facts which the inventor is required to

Date: 77. 12. 7001

(Signature of equivisitator(trix), executor(trix) logal representative (or all heirs))

RECORDED: 01/19/2006 REEL: 01720

PATENT REEL: 017203 FRAME: 0559